



2026:BHC-AUG:17787

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1456 OF 2019

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT DIRECTOR,
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, GOVT. OF INDIA

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER (PREVENTIVE) CENTRAL EXCISE AND
CUSTOMS, AURANGABAD AND OTHERS

Mr.S.B.Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.D.S.Ladda, Advocate for respondent No.1.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 23 DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. To be listed on 07.01.2026, High on Board.
2. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)