



908wp1456



2026:BHC-AUG:17787

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1456 OF 2019

Directorate Of Enforcement Through Assistant Director, Department Of
Revenue, Govt. Of India

VERSUS

Dy. Commissioner (preventive) Central Excise And Customs,
Aurangabad And Others

...

Mr. Krushna S. Solanke, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. P. P. Dawalkar h/for Mr. D. S. Ladda, Advocate for Respondent No.1

Mr. Swapnil S. Patil, Advocate for Respondents 2, 3 and 4

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 1st April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks time granted to file application for substitute service upon respondent no.5.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026. Earlier interim order to continue till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)